

April 27, 2019

**BSE Limited** P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

## **<u>Reg.</u>**: Intimation of loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that a share certificate has been reported to be lost by Mr. Atul Kevalchand Chordiya claiming to be the legal heir of the shareholder as stated below:

Name & Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
Name: Mr. Kewalchand	203426	136347696 - 136348495	800
Raichand Chordiya			
Folio No.: 6111			

Mr. Atul Kevalchand Chordiya has requested for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original. We propose to issue Duplicate Share Certificate to the shareholder on receipt of the requisite documents.

We request you to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction in these shares.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Life Sciences Limited

Rajiv Shah Company Secretary

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Life Sciences Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel:+91 120 4361000 Fax:+91 120 4234895-96 www.jubl.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223, UP, India CIN : L24116UP1978PLC004624

Atul Kevalchand Chordiya Raj Elegance, flat No. 501 Sr No.589B, Vidya Sagar Colony, Salisbury Park, Pune 411037 Date:-26/04/2019

To

Alankit Assignment Ltd, New dehli-110055 Unit-Jubilant Life Science. Dear Sir,

## Sub-Request letter for issue of 800 jubilant life science & transmission of shares in favor Atul K Chordiya Folio No-6111

With reference to above I wish to inform you that my father Kevalchand Raichand Chordiya died on 24<sup>th</sup> Feb 2013.

We would request to you kindly issue duplicate share certificate & transmission of shares in favour of Mr Atul Kevalchand Chordiya.

Kindly do the needful.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

(Atul K Chordiya)